Mon. Not. R. Astron. Soc. 000, 1–13 (2014) Printed 23 June 2014 (MN LATEX style file v2.2)
2MTF III. HI 21cm observations of 1194 spiral galaxies
with the Green Bank Telescope.
Karen L. Masters1,2, Aidan Crook3, Tao Hong4,5,6, T H. Jarrett7, Bärbel S. Koribalski8,
Lucas Macri9, Christopher M. Springob5,6,10 & Lister Staveley-Smith 5,6
1Institute of Cosmology and Gravitation, University of Portsmouth, Dennis Sciama Building, Burnaby Road, Portsmouth, PO1 3FX, UK
2South East Physics Network, www.sepnet.ac.uk
3Microsoft Corporation, 1 Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, USA

Huchra et al. (2012) for the primary sources.
(3) Co-added axial ratio from 2MASS (cite).
(4) The morphological type code following the RC3 system.
Classification as collated by 2MRS (Huchra et al. 2012).
Galaxies with T = 98 or T = 19 (meaning unclassified
galaxy), were visually inspected and confirmed to be inclined
spirals.
(5-6) Observed integrated 21cm line flux FHI =
∫
SdV in Jy
km/s, and associated error.
(7) Heliocentric redshift of the detected 21cm line taken as
the midpoint of the 50th% level of the profile using the WP50
method (km/s).
(8-13) The width of the 21cm line profile measured five dif-
ferent ways (as discussed in Section 5). Widths are WF50,
WM50, WP50, WP20, W2P50. Column (13) is the error on
WF50.
(14-15) HI line width and its error after making all corrections
discussed in Section 5 (km/s). Note that it is WF50 which is
corrected.
(16) The peak signal-to-noise ratio of the 21cm line, S/N .
(17) The value of the velocity width instrumental parameter,
λ (see Eqn. 3).
c© 2014 RAS, MNRAS 000, 1–13
12 Karen L. Masters et al.
Velocity of HI (km/s)
F
lu
x
(m
Jy
)
6500 7000 7500 8000
-5
0
5
10
15
2MASX 00051672-1628368
4500 5000 5500 6000
-5
0
5
10
15
2MASX 00093281+4808068
4500 5000 5500 6000
-5
0
5
10
15
2MASX 00185318+4801001
8500 9000 9500 10000
-5
0
5
10
15
2MASX 00273423-3411496
500 1000 1500 2000
0
50
100
150
2MASX 00293851-3315349
6500 7000 7500 8000
-5
0
5
10
2MASX 00314937-2643139